



Bid Tabulation

City of Portland

Industrial Drive and Wayne Street Improvements
March 3, 2017

Milestone Contractors
Portland, IN

Brooks Construction Company Inc.
Fort Wayne, IN

E & B Paving Inc.
Muncie, IN

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
INDUSTRIAL DRIVE-VOTAW TO MERIDIAN											
1	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	26250	\$2.40	\$63,000.00	\$1.20	\$31,500.00	\$1.75	\$45,937.50	\$1.68	\$44,100.00
2	4" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2190	\$3.20	\$7,008.00	\$3.50	\$7,665.00	\$4.50	\$9,855.00	\$6.83	\$14,957.70
3	1-1/2" 9.5MM TYPE C HMA SURFACE PG70-22	TON	2350	\$69.50	\$163,325.00	\$60.75	\$142,762.50	\$73.80	\$173,430.00	\$72.33	\$169,975.50
4	2-1/2" 19MM TYPE B HMA INTERMEDIATE PG64-22	TON	305	\$110.00	\$33,550.00	\$59.80	\$18,239.00	\$78.80	\$24,034.00	\$72.97	\$22,255.85
5	4" STRIPING, PAINT, WHITE OR YELLOW	FT.	25600	\$0.25	\$6,400.00	\$0.20	\$5,120.00	\$0.16	\$4,096.00	\$0.16	\$4,096.00
6	TURN ARROWS, PAINT	EACH	15	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$94.00	\$1,410.00	\$94.00	\$1,410.00
7	MESSAGES, "ONLY", PAINT	EACH	10	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$84.00	\$840.00
8	24" STOP BARS, PAINT	FT.	120	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$4.80	\$576.00	\$4.80	\$576.00
9	SIGNAL LOOPS	EACH	15	\$555.00	\$8,325.00	\$335.00	\$5,025.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00
SUBTOTAL					\$286,003.00		\$212,871.50		\$266,553.50		\$264,586.05
N. WAYNE STREET-WATER TO LINCOLN											
1	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	17555	\$2.40	\$42,132.00	\$1.40	\$24,577.00	\$1.75	\$30,721.25	\$2.11	\$37,041.05
2	1-1/2" 9.5MM TYPE B HMA SURFACE PG64-22	TON	1450	\$67.50	\$97,875.00	\$59.90	\$86,855.00	\$78.80	\$114,260.00	\$72.16	\$104,632.00
3	4" CROSSWALKSTIPING, PAINT	FT.	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.22	\$110.00	\$0.22	\$110.00
4	24" STOP BARS, PAINT	FT.	150	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$4.80	\$720.00	\$4.80	\$720.00
5	CURB RAMPS	S.Y.	800	\$62.50	\$50,000.00	\$158.25	\$126,600.00	\$150.00	\$120,000.00	\$250.83	\$200,664.00
SUBTOTAL					\$192,407.00		\$238,832.00		\$265,811.25		\$343,167.05
TOTAL					\$478,410.00		\$451,703.50		\$532,364.75		\$607,753.10